00 ~1 O W R W N

| % T N5 T (NG B N T N T (N S N T S T e T T Sy S S G Y
e o R N Y =~ = - - R B = W, B N US  == Y

28

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISEATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY 2016 Burean of Indian Affairs Judicial Services Budget under the
Nation's P.L. 93-638 Master Contract)

RESOLUTION NO. 15-170

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0'odham Natior has historically contracted certain functions from
the Burean of Indian Affairs under a P.L. 93-638 Master Contract; and

WHEREAS, in 2005, the Nation negotiated a P.L. 93-638 Master Contract with the Burean of
Indian Affairs which remains in effect; and

WHEREAS, the Judicial Branch has developed the following Judicial Services bndget funded
by the BIA Master Contract effective October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016
and requests appreoval of the budget and authorization to expend the funds as
listed below; and

WHEREAS, the Judiciary and the Budget and Finance Committees of the Legislative Council
have reviewed this budget and recommend its approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council approves
the BIA P.L. 93-638 contract Judicial Services budget listed herein, subject to
negotiation and execution of annual funding agreements with the Tohono
0’odham Nation Chairman and the Bureau of Indian Affairs, and authorizes the
Judicial Branch to expend fands as budgeted in the Base Allocation amount of
$381,141.00 with Indirect Cost at $77,790.88 for a total budget of $458,931.88,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council that in the event of a
federal Continuing Resolution, the Judicial Branch shall limit spending to only
essential program services, functions and activities, and the Nation shall seek
reimbuarsement of all funds the Nation expends for continuation of BIA Judicial
Services performed pursuant to the Master Contract.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’'cdham Legislative Council hereby anthorizes
the Chief Judge and any designated official to expend and administer the budget
as attached, provided that anmy amendments affecting the fands or funding
levels shail be submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham
Legislative Council.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that the Tehono
O’odham Nation’s Chairman is authorized to negotiate and execute the FY 2016
Annual Funding Agreement with Burean of Indian Affairs.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 20™
day of MAY, 2015 at a meeting at which a gquorum was present with a vote of 2,926.9 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Article VI, Section 1(d)3) and 1(f) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted
by the Tohono O’odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy
Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the
Actof June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).




ND OO0 3 O LN e L D

RESOLUTION NO. 15-170
{(Approving FY 2016 Bureau of Indian Affairs Judicial Services Budget under the Nation's P.L. 93-638

Master Contract)
Page 2 0of 2

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

S

Timothy ]oaquin.‘i,egislative Chairman .~

/ day of /Q’W// , 2015

#

%A 74 J/A

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

Q/Qé day of 2 ] 2% . 2015

Said Resolution was submitted for approval _to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono | i
O'odham Nation on the / day of , 2015 at Co'clock, A _.m.,
pursnant to the provisions of Section 5 ol‘ rticle VII of the Constitution and will become
effective mpon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

TOHONO O’ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Tfmothy Joaquin, Legislative Chairman ' g
[mppnovm onthe_ ¢/ aayor Q{,/’i*w"/ ,2015
[ ] DISAPPROVED at / 2290 o' Jock,

NED NORRIS’ ]R'\CHAIRMAN
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ! day of

, 2015, atm o'clock, 4/ .m.

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



RESOLUTION NO. 15-170

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2016 BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS JUDICIAL SERVICES BUDGET UNDER THE NATION'S
P.L.93-638 MASTER CONTRACT
MOVED: COUNCILMAN QUINTINC. LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN VERNON J. SMITH
DATE: MAY 20, 2015
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. LUCINDA ALLEN 112.1 X
(Nicholas Jose)
224.2 2. MARY LOPEZ 112.1 X
( }
SELLS | . ARTHUR WILSON 251.0 X
502.0 (Ophelia Paftten)
' 2. BARBARA HAVIER 251.0 X
{Beverly Rivas }
SCHUK TOAK | 1.ANTHONY J. R1IOS 87.1 X X
( )
174.2 |, QUINTIN C. LOPEZ 87.1 X
(John Fendenheim)
SAN XAVIER | 1. HILARION CAMPUS 1121 X
224 2 (Daniel L.A. Preston, II)
: 2. RACHEAL VILSON-STONER 112.1 X
{Olivia villegas-Liston)
SAN LUCY | 1.DIANA MANUEL 109.8 X
219.6 {Gloria Ramirez)
* 2. JANAMONTANA 109.8 X
( )
PISINEMQ | 1. CHESTER ANTONE 105.3 X
210.6 (Tony Murrietta)
* 2. EDWARD MANUEIL, SR. 105.3 X X
( }
HICKIWAN | 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 98.45 X X
( )
196.9 | > saNDRA ORTEGA 98.45 X
(Manuel Osequeda, Jr.) ’
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 120.5 X
' 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 120.5 X
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.)
GUACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 128.65 X
2573 | ¢ )
2. LORETTA LEWIS 128.65 X X
(Lonis Johnson)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 159.6 X
319.2 (Marlakay C. Henry)
’ 2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 159.6 X
( )
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 178.85 X
387.7 (Roberta Harvey)
* 2. VERNON ]J. SMITH 178.85 X
{Gloria Zazueta)
2,926.9 | 2,926.9 -0- -0- [04]

TOTAL




