o B R N = T T - N e o

[ ] [ ) [\ ] ] | ] [ "] [\ (] [\ [ [am— —_— —_— — p— o [a— [a— fa—
00 ~1 N h B W R~ O D N R W e~ O

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment #1 to the FY 2015 Burean of Indian Affairs Judicial Service

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

P.L.93-638 budget to inclade FY 2014 Carry Forward Savings)

RESOLUTION NO. 15-121

the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council Resolution No.14-348 approved the FY
2015 Bureau of Indian Affairs Budgets nnder the P.L. 93-638 Master Contract
which includes the Judicial Services budget; and

the Judicial Branch has been provided a copy of P.L. 93-638 BIA Master Contract,
Modification 50 distributing the first FY2015 Tribal Priority Allocation of
$72,434.00 and Modification 55 distributing the Final Allocation of $297,517.00
for a total of $369,951.00 for Judicial Services, less than the approved budget
total; and

the attached Financial Status Report, indicates FY 2014 carry forward saving in
the amount of $304,155.10, $11,190.00 will be used to cover the shortfall for the
approved FY 2015 budget, which leaves carry forward savings in the amount of
$292,965.10; and

the Judicial Branch has prepared the attached budget to utilize the remaining
P.L.93-638 carry forward savings; and

the attached FY 2015 budget amendment #1 would increase the Indirect Cost
charges 0f$77,790.88 by $51.630.18 for a total 0 $129,421.06; and

the total amount of the Judicial Services bndget is increased from $458,931.88 to
$803,527.16; and

the attached FY2015 budget amendment #1 wounld add the following new line
item: 7210 Dues and Subscriptions; 8060 Alterations and Renovations; and

the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Judiciary and Budget and Finance Committees

have reviewed this budget amendment and recommend its approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby

approves the attached FY 2015 Bureau of Indian Affairs Judicial Service P.L. 93-

638 Budget Amendment #1.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the

Chief Judge and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as

attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or funding level




oo~k D —

RESOLUTION NO. 15-121

(Approving Amendment #1 to the FY 2015 Bureau of Indian Affairs Judicial Service P.L. 93-638
budget to include FY 2014 Carry Forward Savings)

Page2of 3

shall be submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O’cdham
Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 04™
day of MAY, 2015 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,926.9 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursnant to the powers vested in the Council by
Article VI, Section 1(d)}2) of the Constitution of the Tohono 0’cdham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of
June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).

TOHONO 'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

-

ﬁimothy ]oaw, Legisiative Chairman

day of , 2015

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
] adayof )/)7/?/ , 2015

Said Resolution was submiti{ed for approval }7 he office of the Chairman of the Tobono
O’odham Nation on the A_@t__ dayof ___ ., 2015 at {| 3D o'clock, -~  .m,,
pursmant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article W11 of the Constitution and will become
effective npon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48

hours of submittal.
?}IZ;NO O’ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
c E % \

imothy IOW Legisla'tive Chairman

[mPPROVED onthe ¥ day of WQ?]/ L2015
[ ] DISAPPROVED at_ 23 % 4{_.m.
NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

3
v




N ~IOhvLh b —

RESOLUTION NO. 15-121

(Approving Amendment #1 to the FY 2015 Burean of Indian Affairs Judicial Service P.L. 93-638
budget to include FY 2014 Carry Forward Savings)

Page 3 of 3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ZZ day of

7?/2@& )2 , 2015, at@ o'clock, ﬁ Jm.

Ll

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 15-121

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT #1 TO THE FY 2015 BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS JUDICIAL SERVICE P.1.. 93-
638 BUDGET TO INCLUDE FY 2014 CARRY FORWARD SAVINGS
MOVED: COUNCILMAN QUINTIN C. LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN VERNON ]J. SMITH
DATE: MAY 04, 2015
# OF NOF
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. LUCINDA ALLEN 112.1 X
(Nicholas Jose)
2232 2, MARY LOPEZ 112.1 X
( )
SELLS | 1. ARTHUR WILSON 251.0 X
502.0 (Ophelia Patten)
- 2. BARBARA HAVIER 251.0 X
{(Beverly Rivas )
SCHUK TOAK | 1.ANTHONY J. RIOS 87.1 X X
( )
174.2 | ; 'QUINTIN C. LOPEZ §7.1 X
{(John Fendenheim)
SAN XAVIER | 1. HILARION CAMPUS (Absent) 112.1 X
224.2 (Daniel L.A. Preston, I1) {(Present)
' 2. RACHEAL VILSON-STONER (Absent) 1121 X
(Olivia villegas-Liston) (Present)
SAN LUCY | 1. DIANA MANUEL 109.8 X
219.6 {(Gloria Ramirez)
. 2. JANA MONTANA 109.8 X
{ }
PISINEMO | 1. CHESTERANTONE 105.3 X
210.6 (Tony Murrietta)
* 2. EDWARD MANUEL, SR. 105.3 X
( )
HICKIWAN | 1 .(LOUIS R.LOPEZ 98.45 X
)
196.9 | ; sanDRA ORTEGA 98.45 x
(Manuel Osequeda, Jr.) )
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 120.5 X
241.0 (Floyd Flores)
‘ 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 120.5 X
{Jeffery Antone, Sr.)
GUACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 128.65 X
{ )
257.3 2. LORETTA LEWIS 128.65 X
{Louis Johnson})
X
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 159.6
319.2 (Marlakay C. Henry)
) 2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 159.6 X
( )
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (4bseni) 178.85 X
357.7 (Roberta Harvey) {Present)
’ 2. VERNON ]J. SMITH 178.85 X
(Gloria Zazueta)
2,926.9 | 2,926.9 -0- -0- [01]

TOTAL




